PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY APRIL 2018

Californians and Education—April 2018
Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,704 California adult residents, with 70 percent interviewed on cell phones (1,193 interviews) and 30 percent
interviewed on landline telephones (511 interviews). Live landline and cell phone interviews were conducted in English and Spanish according to the
respondents’ preferences. Interviews took an average of 17 minutes to complete. Interviewing took place on weekend days and weekday nights March
25-April 3, 2018.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 867 California adult likely voters. The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into
consideration, is +4.4 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 867 likely voters. The sampling error for unweighted
likely voter subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as
question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:

For questions asked only of public school parents (Q26 — Q29) or asked only of parents with children in the household (Q30-Q32), please refer to the
Full Crosstabs — All Adults document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
http://www.ppic.org/survey/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
fiely volers Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area| Southern
Yy California
Q1. Overall,dqo you  approve 50% 7% | 12% | 39% | 83% | 43% | 22% 39% 51% 73% 37%
of the way that Jerry . disapprove 42% 15% | 83% | 49% | 9% | 43% | 75% 51% 38% 22% 56%
ﬁ)ft:";vs"; \'I':r':‘c:)"r"‘gf his  [voL] don't know 8% 8% 5% 12% 8% 14% 3% 10% 1% 5% 7%
California? Unweighted n 863 380 | 252 196 | 286 | 241 318 158 209 193 227
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Deé?sot(r:ircattic Reg)itsjmicctan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
Q1. 0verall,dt_io you  approve 58% 31% 48% | 52% 56% 44% | 61% | 51% | 49% 51% 46% 50% 49%
oFthe way that Jarry . disapprove 34% 60% 48% | 37% | 33% | 50% | 28% | 40% | 43% | 42% 45% 43% 42%
]!?)rg:'s" ; c:;:g;ng his  [voL] don't know 8% 9% 4% 11% 12% 6% 10% | 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9%
California? Unweighted n 592 233 431 432 168 518 157 144 | 716 648 212 709 151
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egﬂﬂggg N Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
Q. Overall,dqo you  approve 53% 42% 57% 55% 45% 48% | 47% 64% 47% 54%
of the way that Jarry . disapprove 39% 48% 36% 35% 46% 46% | 47% 20% 4% | 41%
ﬁrg\:; ; cgmﬂir"(g his  [voL] don't know 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 5% 6% 16% 9% 5%
California? Unweighted n 144 255 462 200 208 371 736 127 659 181

Page 3



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
32- Do you a;f)%:ove Or approve 40% 59% 11% 39% 64% 37% 19% 33% 40% 54% 33%
isapprove of the way
tha;‘t Gg;lernohr Brtown disapprove 41% 18% 2% 43% 16% 38% 68% 46% 40% 29% 48%
is handling the state’s
kindergarten through [VOL] don't know 19% 23% 16% 18% 20% 25% 13% 21% 20% 17% 19%
12th grade public i
education system? Unweighted n 859 377 252 196 283 239 319 158 206 191 228
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Deé?sot?ircattic Redpiusjtt:liicctan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
32- Do you a‘f)%:ove Or approve 45% 30% 37% 43% 47% 35% 51% 43% 39% 40% 39% 39% 43%
isapprove of the way
thaht Gg;lernc:‘r Brown disapprove 35% 53% 46% 36% 33% 46% 30% 46% 39% 38% 50% 39% 48%
is handling the state’s
kindergarten through [VOL] don't know 21% 16% 17% 21% 20% 19% 19% 12% 22% 23% 11% 22% 10%
12th grade public i
education system? Unweighted n 590 231 426 433 169 516 154 145 711 645 211 704 152
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only corieg Graduate
education
5{2- Do you asf)%:ove or approve 45% 35% 43% 50% 33% 39% 37% 54% 39% 42%
isapprove of the way
.the;‘t Gg;{erntohr Brtm;vn disapprove 37% 47% 36% 33% 47% 43% 44% 27% 40% 44%
is handling the state's
kindergarten through [VOL] don't know 18% 18% 20% 18% 20% 18% 19% 19% 21% 14%
12th grade public .
education system? Unweighted n 146 251 460 200 207 370 734 125 655 182

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
tely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:I(;?It;al Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
Q3. Overall, do you approve 42% 65% 11% 36% 70% 40% 18% 32% 44% 55% 39%
a?tpgwe OTtﬂiStatl?]PmVe disapprove 49% 26% 81% 57% 21% 48% 77% 60% 48% 37% 51%
of the way that the
Ca“fomig’._egismwre [VOL] don't know 9% 10% 8% 7% 9% 11% 5% 8% 8% 9% 10%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 864 379 253 197 286 241 319 158 209 193 228
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Deé'i'sot‘:i':tﬁc Recﬁl.sjglii:t:tan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes no yes
Q3. Overall, do you approve 49% 31% 39% 45% 46% 41% 45% 48% 41% 46% 33% 44% 33%
2??|:gvea°"tﬂi:tat%l;r°ve disapprove 43% 61% 54% 44% 46% 50% 46% 48% 49% 45% 60% 47% 60%
w
CaliforniayLegisIature [VOL] don't know 9% 8% 6% 11% 7% 9% 9% 4% 10% 9% 7% 9% 7%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 593 233 429 435 168 519 157 146 715 649 212 709 152
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q3. Overall, do you approve 44% 37% 49% 50% 39% 40% 40% 52% 42% 41%
a?ﬁ:ove OTtﬂiStatl')]Prove disapprove 43% 55% 45% 39% 56% 52% 52% 37% 49% 53%
of the way that the
Ca"fomigLegismure [VOL] don't know 13% 8% 7% 11% 5% 8% 8% 11% 10% 6%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 145 255 462 199 209 371 737 127 660 181

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
Q4. Do you approve or 5n56ve 34% 52% | 11% | 32% | 51% | 35% | 19% 26% 31% 41% 37%
disapprove of the way
that the California . o o 0
L sgisiature is handling disapprove 46% 26% | 71% | 50% | 28% | 42% | 67% 53% 47% 39% 45%
Kidoroarten through  [VOL] don't know 20% 22% | 18% | 18% | 22% | 23% | 15% 21% 22% 20% 18%
;ﬁthcgtr;%es@t;ﬂ,;? Unweighted n 859 378 252 195 282 239 320 158 207 190 228
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent

Democratic | Republican | wale | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes no yes
Q4. Do you approve or g54rgye 38% 30% 33% | 36% | 44% | 31% | 37% | 38% | 33% 35% 32% 34% 33%
disapprove of the way
}_'glg?:tfrae"lf:ﬂ;ﬁ dling disapprove 42% 54% 49% | 43% | 39% | 48% | 46% | 52% | 44% 42% 58% 43% 58%
,‘:i‘sdse‘fégften through  [VOL] don't know 21% 16% 18% | 22% | 17% | 22% | 17% | 10% | 23% 24% 10% 22% 9%
;ﬁt,“cg{if,?f;;‘;?;';;‘,? Unweighted n 590 231 427 | 432 | 168 | 515 | 156 | 144 | 712 645 211 705 151

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent

Q4. Do you approve or 555rgye 38% 33% 34% 46% 28% 33% | 33% 42% 34% 35%
disapprove of the way
that the California . 0
L agisiature is handling disapprove 41% 49% 45% 40% 48% 49% | 47% 39% 44% | 52%
,‘:i‘ﬁdse‘fégften through  [VOL] don't know 22% 18% 21% 14% 23% 19% | 20% 19% 2% | 13%
e Poie 2 Unweighted n 146 252 459 200 206 369 | 734 125 656 | 181

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Other
Y Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:I(;?It;al Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
Travis I_-\Ilen, a .
ﬁggg;‘ﬁ;gaﬁj‘gﬁ’s’iﬂfs 10% 0% | 25% | 9% | 0% | 8% | 22% 17% 10% 5% 10%
sman
John Chiang, a
Democrat, California 7% 7% 3% 9% 9% 10% 3% 5% 8% 8% 6%
State Treasurer
John Cox, a
. . Republican,
aQZt.)F(;:-?\IAIIf:g:IiIangow has businessman/Taxpaye 15% 2% 33% 23% 3% 14% 30% 18% 10% 10% 21%
system for statervlcide r Advocate
races in which voters Delaine Eastin, a
can cast ballots for Democrat,
any candidate, educator/Youth 6% 8% 2% 6% 8% 6% 2% 5% 8% 3% 6%
regardless of party. If Advocate
the June primary for  Gayin Newsom, a
governor were being iaut
held today, who would germocrat: Lieutenant | og0, 37% | 7% | 25% | 48% | 22% | 8% 18% 21% 55% 10%
you vote for? n
Antonio Villaraigosa, a
Democrat, Public 13% 19% 5% 9% 13% 12% 13% 7% 17% 5% 21%
Policy Advisor
g;gg},i%‘e else 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
[VOL] don't know 22% 24% 24% 19% 19% 27% 21% 29% 24% 14% 25%
Unweighted n 859 380 252 194 286 238 319 157 207 191 229
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Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
De(;?sotsircattlc Re(ﬁ:g'lilcctan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes no yes
Travis l_-\llen, a .
ﬁgg::';)ﬁ;r':;a?‘j’gﬁ’s’iﬂfs 7% 18% 12% | 9% 4% | 14% | e% | 11% | 10% 10% 12% 10% 10%
sman
John Chiang, a
Democrat, California 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8%
State Treasurer
John Cox, a
Q7. California now has Eﬁgil:\tég‘;?r?é nTaxpave 14% 20% 18% | 12% 12% 18% | 10% | 12% | 16% 15% 17% 14% 19%
a top-two primary Ad ¢ pay
system for statewide r Advocate
races in which voters Delaine Eastin, a
o g:ﬁh?;gltgts for  Democrat =~ 6% 5% 6% | 6% 10% | 4% | 6% | 9% | 5% 6% 4% 6% 3%
regardless of party. If Advocate
the June primary for  Gavin Newsom. a
governor were being iaut
held today, who would gemocrat Lieutenant | 349, 15% 2% | 30% | 9% | 20% | 35% | 20% | 28% | 26% 24% 26% 26%
you vote for? n
Antonio Villaraigosa, a
ge:poc;a;, Public 15% 7% 13% 13% 34% 6% 13% 19% 11% 12% 16% 13% 14%
olicy Advisor
fsrl,sgg]g?,')‘e else 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
[VOL] don't know 19% 30% 21% 24% 24% 22% 21% 21% 23% 24% 19% 24% 18%
Unweighted n 589 233 428 431 168 515 158 143 713 645 21 706 150
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
only egzgggg N Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Travis Allen, a
Republican, California 8% 12% 9% 10% 9% 12% | 12% 4% 0% | 1%
Assemblyman/Busines] °
sman
John Chiang, a
Democrat, California 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7%
State Treasurer
John Cox, a
. . Republican,
aQZc'zgt’\lnlrfc?g‘rli;g(r)yw has businessman/Taxpaye 9% 17% 16% 11% 17% 17% 16% 11% 16% 14%
system for statewide ' Advocate
races in which voters Delaine Eastin, a
can cast ballots for Democrat,
any candidate, educator/Youth 7% 5% 5% 1% % 3% 5% 8% 4% 8%
regardless of party. If Advocate
Governor wore being _ S2vin Newsom, a
cglud today, who would Qemocrat, Lieutenant 14% 26% 31% 21% 22% 32% | 25% 28% 21% | 22%
! n
Antonio Villaraigosa, a
Democrat, Public 29% 11% 8% 23% 10% 9% 11% 24% 12% 17%
Policy Advisor
or someone else 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 1% 0% 2%
(SPECIFY)
[VOL] don't know 26% 21% 22% 19% 27% 19% 24% 14% 23% 19%
Unweighted n 145 253 459 199 207 371 733 126 659 178

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIter;I Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
California
Q8. How closely are  Very closely 18% 17% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 16% | 21% 22% 16% 19% 15%
ygu f?llow;r_lg ?ves fairly closely 36% 32% | 36% | 36% | 36% | 31% | 41% 36% 34% 37% 38%
the 2018 governor's  Not too closely 32% 35% | 32% | 30% | 32% | 34% | 29% 30% 34% 30% 33%
gﬁﬁzm;nggizy not at all closely 13% 14% | 1% | 15% | 14% | 16% | 8% 12% 16% 13% 13%
closely, or notatall . [VOL] don't know 1% 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | o% 0% 1% 1% 2%
closely? Unweighted n 862 380 | 251 | 198 | 286 | 241 | 318 158 207 193 228
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent

De(;l;sot(r:i::attic Reéoi:glii;an Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
Q8. How closely are  Very closely 20% 13% 24% 12% 15% 17% | 21% | 20% | 17% 15% 23% 16% 24%
ygu f?llow;pé; ?ves fairly closely 35% 39% 36% | 36% 30% 36% | 43% | 41% | 34% 38% 30% 37% 32%
about can ates Tor
the 5'018 go",e,,m,-s not too closely 32% 32% 25% | 39% 43% 32% | 20% | 22% | 35% 31% 35% 31% 35%
?all?r?tizrés\gry rt:‘l;;stzg' not at all closely 12% 14% 14% | 1% 12% 13% | 13% | 16% | 11% 14% 11% 14% 10%
o o el [VOL] don't know 1% 1% 1% | 1% 0% 1% | 2% | 0% | 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Y,
closely? Unweighted n 593 231 430 432 168 517 157 146 713 646 213 707 152
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
only e:*J:S!:IZtgi(e)n Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q8. How closely are  Very closely 21% 15% 20% 15% 17% 20% 17% 21% 16% 24%
ygu ffllow;r}é; ?ves fairly closely 30% 38% 37% 35% 32% 40% | 37% 33% 35% 40%
the 2018 governor's.  not too closely 33% 34% 29% 37% 32% 29% | 32% 34% 35% | 26%
?all?r?tizrés\ﬁry mstz%' not at all closely 14% 12% 14% 12% 17% 11% 13% 10% 13% 11%
closyely, or ﬁ’,’,t atall  [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
closely? Unweighted n 145 254 461 200 208 371 736 126 658 181

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel Other
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
Q9. In thinking about  yery important 64% 69% | 55% | 65% | 69% | 67% | 57% 68% 66% 60% 62%
the 2018 governor's
election, how somewhat important 26% 24% | 28% | 26% | 23% | 24% | 29% 23% 26% 27% 28%
important to you are
g},esf!fgr“’s'd:r‘,el.(s_to_12 not too important 9% 6% | 1% | 9% | 8% | 7% | 10% % 6% 12% 6%
P portant, somewhat” [VOL] don't know 2% 1% | 6% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 4% 2% 3% 0% 4%
b ortantz” " °° unweighted n 864 381 | 252 | 197 | 286 | 241 | 319 158 209 193 228
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Deé'i'sot‘:i':tﬁc Recﬁl.sjglii:t:tan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes no yes
Q9. In thinking about  yery important 63% 64% 58% | 69% 79% 55% | 72% | 74% | 60% 59% 74% 60% 77%
the 2018 governor's
election, how somewhat important 25% 29% 28% | 23% 15% 32% | 18% | 21% | 27% 29% 17% 28% 17%
important to you are
g;esic!f;‘:s'd:;el_(s_to_n not too important 10% 6% 12% | 5% 6% | 10% | 8% | 5% | 10% 9% 7% 10% 5%
Pportant, somewhat " [VOL] don't know 3% 1% 2% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
importantz" " °° Unweighted n 594 232 431 | 433 | 169 | 519 | 156 | 146 | 715 648 213 709 152
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q9. In thinking about  yery important 70% 64% 61% 67% 66% 64% | 62% 73% 64% 63%
the 2018 governor's
election, how somewhat important 21% 25% 28% 21% 24% 27% 28% 15% 25% 27%
important to you are
:)'Lesicgf;‘:;d:;el.(s_to_12 not too important 5% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% | 9% 8% 9% 10%
Pportant, somewhat” [VOL] don't know 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% | 2% 3% 3% | 0%
b ortantz" " °° unweighted n 146 255 461 200 209 371 | 738 126 660 | 181
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
Tony Thurmond,
Educator/State 13% 19% | 6% | 10% | 17% | 12% | 10% 10% 13% 16% 14%
Q1r2: If the June non- | egislator
partisan primary
: Marshall Tuck,
e o tordortaf  Schools Improvement | 13% 12% | 13% | 15% | 9% | 14% | 16% 13% 15% 9% 12%
Public Instruction Director
were being held today, o SECEene else? 0% % | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
;2ﬂd\;gf;‘°'f§’r-_,w“° would 1yo1) don't know 74% 69% | 81% | 75% | 74% | 73% | 74% 76% 72% 74% 73%
Unweighted n 851 375 | 248 | 194 | 285 | 235 | 315 155 206 193 223
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Decririlsottr:ircattic Redr;lsjttzlii;an Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes no yes
Tony Thurmond,
Educator/State 14% 10% 13% | 13% | 24% | 10% | 15% | 18% | 11% 13% 14% 12% 16%
Q1r2: If the June non- | egislator
partisan primary
: Marshall Tuck,
g'j;;ﬁﬂtg:{dzﬁtzf Schools Improvement 13% 10% 13% | 12% | 20% | 8% | 17% | 18% | 11% 1% 16% 1% 17%
Public Instruction Director
were being held today, ferECIEn” else? 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 1%
ooy Would oLy don't know 73% 80% 74% | 74% | 56% | 82% | 69% | 64% | 77% | 76% 69% 7% 66%
Unweighted n 588 226 422 | 429 168 511 | 154 | 143 | 705 639 209 699 149
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Tony Thurmond,
Educator/State 17% 13% 12% 15% 19% 10% | 12% 20% 1% 19%
Q1r2: If the June non- | egislator
partisan primary
: Marshall Tuck,
S otordort ot Schools Improvement | 28% 1% 8% 21% | 1% 9% | 12% |  16% 12% | 13%
Public Instruction Director
worepeinghelalodey, orcomeonestse? |1 | ow | ow | ow | o | w | ow | 0w | on | o
§2ﬂd\;gf;‘”'ff,’r?“’h° would yoL ) don't know 55% 76% 80% 64% 70% 80% | 76% 64% 7% | 67%
Unweighted n 146 249 454 199 205 365 | 724 127 651 178

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
1 work with the Trump
%}I‘Lv\vl:l:éﬁg ?T:;:l: Administration 39% 15% 79% 40% 8% 40% 70% 48% 33% 28% 46%
important to you in push back against the
candidates for Trump Admi?ﬂstration 52% 76% 13% 50% 86% 44% 23% 37% 57% 67% 46%
statewide office, such
as governor or State [VOL] both 3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 7% 1% 7% 2% 0% 2%
Superintendent of
Public Instruction, [VOL] don't know 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 8% 4% 6%
when it comes to K-to-
12 public education? Unweighted n 853 377 249 193 283 240 315 157 202 191 227
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Deé?sotfi';?tﬁc Redr;lsltl:'liié:tan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
f work with the Trump
fQ()‘:|LV¥YI:1gI(:I2 (r)rr;?ee Administration 35% 45% 44% 33% 35% 41% 34% 31% 41% 36% 47% 36% 50%
important to you in push back against the
candidates for Trump Administration 57% 43% 48% 56% 57% 50% 53% 64% 48% 54% 46% 54% 45%
statewide office, such
as governor or State [VOL] both 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Superintendent of
Public Instruction, [VOL] don't know 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 7% 8% 4% 7% 5%
when it comes to K-to-
12 public education? Unweighted n 584 231 423 430 163 516 155 143 707 642 208 702 148
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
f work with the Trump
%‘:ILM\IIY:;:IZ z{;?: Administration 38% 42% 35% 31% 45% 40% 40% 31% 41% 34%
important to you in push back against the
candidates for Trump Administration 50% 49% 57% 61% 4% 53% 51% 60% 48% 62%
statewide office, such ) ) ) ) . ) ) . . .
as governor or State  [VOL] both 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1%
Superintendent of
Public Instruction, [VOL] don't know 8% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 7% 3% 8% 4%
when it comes to K-to-
12 public education? Unweighted n 143 251 457 198 204 371 728 125 653 178
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIter;I Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
California
811_ 2i(V(\:lh|9fre do you near the top 17% 9% 27% | 21% 7% 17% | 26% 18% 12% 10% 23%
in alirornia
currently ranks in per above average 14% 17% 12% 11% 19% 11% 12% 18% 10% 19% 14%
y p
il ding for K-
for12 public schools? average 24% 30% | 14% | 23% | 20% | 23% | 22% 21% 27% 27% 25%
Compared to.other  below average 24% 28% | 23% | 23% | 25% | 30% | 20% 24% 27% 26% 20%
:ggcgiggerrlae;; the top, near the bottom 12% 9% 14% | 14% | 1% | 12% | 15% 14% 1% 15% 1%
average, below [VOL] don't know 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 7% 5% 12% 4% 7%
average, or near the
bottor?1? Unweighted n 866 381 253 197 288 241 319 158 209 193 230
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Decr|1i1$ot(:ircattic Redpitsjgliicctan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
811' Zi(V(\:lhlefre doyou  near the top 15% 20% 21% | 13% 20% 18% | 10% | 15% | 17% 15% 20% 16% 18%
n alirornia
currently ranks in per above average 13% 19% 14% 15% 10% 14% 20% 16% 14% 15% 13% 15% 1%
pupil spending for K-
to-12 public schools? average 25% 23% 22% 27% 29% 25% 20% 25% 24% 27% 18% 26% 17%
Compared to other o o o o o o o 0 o 0 o 0 0
states. is California's below average 26% 20% 20% 28% 22% 23% 28% 26% 24% 23% 28% 23% 30%
:gzcgiggerr\:;;the top, near the bottom 12% 12% 13% | 1% 12% | 11% | 18% | 13% [ 12% 1% 16% 1% 16%
average, below [VOL] don't know 9% 6% 10% 6% 8% 9% 4% 4% 9% 9% 5% 8% 7%
average, or near the i
bottom? Unweighted n 594 234 432 434 169 519 158 146 718 651 212 712 151
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
311, Zkvghlefre do you near the top 19% 17% 15% 14% 19% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16%
ink California
currently ranks in per above average 8% 17% 15% 13% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14% 17%
il s ding for K-
fo-12 p'i’.?,ﬂc';‘?h;’{,.s? average 20% 26% 24% 30% 26% 21% | 24% 23% 24% 23%
Compared to other  below average 27% 23% 24% 21% 28% 26% | 24% 25% 24% | 25%
:ggcgigge?:gg the top, near the bottom 16% 9% 15% 1% 10% 16% | 12% 15% 13% 13%
average, below [VOL] don't know 10% 8% 7% 1% 4% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7%
average, or near the .
bottom? Unweighted n 146 255 463 200 209 373 739 127 661 182

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
tely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZ?IE;I Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
California
Q13. Where doyou  pear the top 4% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3%
think California .
currently ranks in above average 13% 18% 6% 12% 19% 10% 8% 9% 10% 17% 15%
student test scores for
K-to-12 public average 35% 41% 27% 32% 40% 43% 25% 38% 35% 35% 29%
schools? Compared to
other states, are below average 30% 23% 40% 33% 21% 32% 37% 29% 33% 31% 31%
California's student
test scores near the near the bottom 13% 8% 20% 17% 7% 1% 22% 15% 11% 10% 18%
tob. 2DOVE averad®:  [voL] don'tk 6% 7% 5% 3% 8% 2% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4%
average, below [ ] don't know o o o o o o o o o o o
average, or near the
b‘étto%? Unweighted n 866 381 253 197 287 241 320 158 210 193 229
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent

De(;?sotsircatﬁc Re(ﬁ:g'liicctan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
8‘} gkvgl;ﬁfrgrg?ayou near the top 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%
C;"aentth{ ratnks in f above average 14% 10% 14% 12% 14% 11% 17% 16% 11% 14% 10% 13% 11%
student test scores for
K-tho-1|2 gué)lic at average 36% 33% 31% 39% 34% 35% 38% 30% 36% 37% 30% 35% 33%
schools? Compared to
other states, are below average 29% 35% 30% 30% 30% 32% 26% 33% 29% 29% 35% 30% 33%
California's student
test scores near the  near the bottom 13% 15% 15% 11% 12% 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 18% 13% 13%
b, AoVe average, VOL] don't ki 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5%
average, below [ ] don't know o o o o o o o o o o o o o
average, or near the i
bottom? Unweighted n 595 233 431 435 168 520 158 146 77 651 212 712 151

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

a}gkvggﬁfrgrg?ayou near the top 6% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3%
c:"(genttl)t, ratnks in f above average 9% 13% 13% 14% 14% 11% 12% 16% 13% 11%
student test scores for
K-tho-1|2 gué)lic dt average 43% 32% 35% 38% 34% 35% 33% 43% 34% 37%
schools? Compared to
other states, are below average 24% 34% 29% 27% 37% 29% 32% 21% 31% 28%
California's student
test scores near the near the bottom 11% 12% 15% 1% 9% 17% 14% 9% 12% 16%
top, above average,
av’;rage, below 9 [VOL] don’'t know 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5%
average, or near the
b‘c’,tm%? Unweighted n 146 255 463 200 209 373 740 126 661 182

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel Other
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Central Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
Valley California
Q14. Next, overall, how A 16% 22% 11% 14% 24% 16% 10% 19% 7% 21% 21%
would you rate the B 35% 40% | 29% | 30% | 36% | 34% | 33% 32% 40% 35% 32%
Guality s°ifnp;‘§l'j'r° c 26% 21% | 31% | 31% | 21% | 30% | 29% 26% 26% 21% 25%
neighborhood today? D 12% 6% 16% 20% 9% 11% 16% 12% 13% 15% 10%
i A 5% 4% | 7% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 6% 7% 5% 3% 6%
a grade, woq)ld it be A, [VOL] don't know 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6%
B, C, D, or F? Unweighted n 864 380 252 198 287 239 320 157 210 192 229
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Deé?sott:il;:attic Reé)i:g'liicctan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
A 17% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 18% 16% 17% 17% 14% 16% 15%
Q14. Next, overall, how
would you rate the B 33% 39% 36% 33% 33% 36% 35% | 31% [ 36% 35% 33% 34% 37%
Guality s°ifnp;‘§l'j'r° c 26% 25% 26% | 26% | 25% | 26% | 27% | 26% | 26% 24% 31% 25% 30%
neighborhood today? D 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 11%
HS AL b v ie F 5% 4% 5% | 5% | 9% | 4% | 5% | 11% | 3% 3% 8% 4% 6%
a grade, woq)ld it be A, [VOL] don't know 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 8% 1% 7% 0%
B, C, D, or F? Unweighted n 593 233 430 434 169 518 157 146 715 648 213 709 152
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : P
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only cotleg Graduate
education
Q14. Next, overall, how A 18% 14% 19% 16% 11% 20% 15% 22% 19% 10%
would you rate the B 32% 36% 34% 35% 36% 35% | 35% 34% 35% | 32%
quality of public c 30% 25% 25% 28% 27% 24% | 27% 23% 24% | 324
schools in your 2 ° 2 ° ° 2 ° 2 i 2
neighborhood today? D 6% 15% 12% 9% 17% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11%
o e e s F 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% | 5% 6% 4% | 1%
ggra%e, W%lj)ld it be A, [VOL] don't know 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7%
»C, D, or F? Unweighted n 146 253 463 200 208 372 | 738 126 659 182

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIter;I Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
California
extremely important 29% 43% 9% 25% 46% 27% 12% 29% 22% 41% 29%
Q15. How important is very important 29% 37% 20% 29% 37% 29% 21% 22% 38% 30% 26%
';:Jgﬁco:ctr'\f&??n your Somewhat important 21% 14% | 29% | 28% | 13% | 27% | 27% 21% 23% 18% 21%
community have a mix not so important 8% 3% 14% 8% 1% 5% 17% 15% 6% 2% 9%
of students from not important at all 11% 4% | 24% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 21% 13% 10% 8% 13%
different RACIAL AND
ETHNIC backgrounds? [VOL] don't know 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Unweighted n 864 380 252 197 288 240 318 157 208 193 230
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Democratic | Republican . .
district district Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
extremely important 32% 24% 28% 31% 30% 26% 37% 45% 24% 28% 31% 29% 29%
Q15. How important is very important 33% 21% 25% 33% 35% 28% 29% 21% 32% 30% 27% 30% 27%
p
it to you that the somewhat important 19% 28% 23% | 20% | 13% | 25% | 18% | 17% | 23% 22% 18% 22% 18%
public schools in your
community have a mix not so important 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 4% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7%
of students from not important at all 8% 14% 15% | 7% | 14% | 1% | 9% | 1% | 11% 9% 17% 9% 18%
different RACIAL AND
ETHNIC backgrounds? [VOL] don't know 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 592 234 430 434 168 519 157 146 715 648 213 709 152
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : P
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
extremely important 24% 31% 30% 31% 24% 30% 30% 28% 24% 40%
Q15. How important is very important 38% 23% 32% 34% 28% 27% 27% 39% 29% 31%
it to you that the somewhat important 13% 25% 21% 19% 25% 21% | 22% 17% 23% | 15%
public schools in your
community have a mix not so important 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 4% 9% 7%
of students from not important at all 12% 11% 10% 5% 14% 13% | 1% 9% 13% 8%
different RACIAL AND
ETHNIC backgrounds? [VOL] don't know 6% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 146 253 463 200 209 371 737 127 659 182

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
fiely volers Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIter;I Los Angeles | SF Bay Area| Southern
California
extremely important 22% 32% 11% 20% 30% 21% 13% 27% 15% 26% 20%
Q16. How important is very important 34% 42% 22% 31% 50% 30% 22% 24% 40% 43% 32%
';:Jgﬁco:ctr'\f&??n your Somewhat important 23% 17% | 32% | 29% | 14% | 28% | 30% 26% 22% 16% 28%
community have a mix not so important 8% 4% 10% 10% 3% 7% 14% 11% 8% 5% 8%
et e omic ot important at all 1% 5% | 24% | 9% | 2% | 13% | 20% 13% 13% 9% 1%
backgrounds? [VOL] don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 865 381 252 197 288 241 318 158 209 193 229
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Deé?s";ﬁgtic Re‘ggzliigtan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
extremely important 23% 21% 22% 22% 24% 19% 27% 33% 18% 21% 22% 22% 22%
Q16. How important is very important 39% 25% 28% 40% 37% 31% 40% 33% 35% 37% 27% 37% 24%
';:Jgﬁco:ctr'\f&??n your Somewhat important 21% 29% 23% | 24% | 17% | 27% | 20% | 17% | 25% 23% 24% 23% 26%
community have a mix not so important 7% 11% 10% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10%
et e omic ot important at all 8% 14% 16% | 6% | 13% | 12% | 5% | 9% | 12% | 9% 16% 10% 17%
backgrounds? [VOL] don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 594 233 431 434 169 518 158 146 716 649 213 710 152
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
H'g'z)ﬁf;‘“' college ollege | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
education
extremely important 21% 22% 23% 23% 17% 24% 22% 22% 17% 35%
Q16. How important is very important 40% 30% 36% 41% 35% 29% 32% 46% 34% 31%
gl}gﬁ’co:ctr?gglt:?n your Somewhat important 15% 26% 24% 20% 26% 23% | 25% 17% 26% | 18%
community have a mix not so important 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 5% 7% 11%
of students from wic ot important at all 14% 11% 1% 5% 1% | 15% | 12% | 10% 14% | 5%
backgrounds? [VOL] don't know 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 146 254 463 199 209 373 738 127 660 182

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIter;I Los Angeles | SF Bay Area ch)l.lt::lirrn
California
Q17. Do you think the more than enough 13% 5% 22% 15% 4% 10% 24% 14% 15% 8% 15%
fﬁ;&fgé 'fc;e)',glfjrstate just enough 19% 19% | 20% | 21% | 17% | 20% | 21% 23% 14% 18% 23%
_LOCAL public schools not enough 60% 67% 49% 59% 72% 57% 49% 53% 61% 68% 52%
o ore et oroudh  [voL] don't know 8% o% | 10% | 5% | 7% | 12% | 6% 10% 1% 6% 10%
enough? Unweighted n 865 380 253 197 288 241 319 157 210 193 229
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Del;?s(;:':ircattic Reé)i:ttz,lii:tan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
Q17. Do you think the more than enough 10% 20% 19% 7% 14% 15% 6% 14% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12%
fﬁ;{;ﬂ; '?(;e)',glfj State  just enough 20% 17% 18% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 23% | 16% | 20% 20% 15% 19% 18%
!_OCAL public schools not enough 62% 52% 55% 64% 62% 57% 65% 69% 57% 57% 68% 57% 69%
}3;{‘2[‘%%3*‘“ g’r“r’,‘;‘{'h [VOL] don't know 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 2% | 11% 1% 2% 10% 2%
enough? Unweighted n 595 234 430 435 169 518 158 146 716 649 213 710 152
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q17. Do you think the more than enough 14% 12% 14% 9% 14% 14% 13% 12% 14% 12%
E‘;&f;‘; '?(,Vf)',;’ﬂ State  just enough 16% 19% 20% 21% 19% 19% | 19% 18% 19% | 17%
LOCAL public schools not enough 60% 58% 61% 60% 61% 62% 60% 59% 57% 65%
J!ﬁs'{‘ggeoﬂ;ah" g'r“;‘;?h [VOL] don't know 10% 1% 5% 10% 6% 6% 8% 1% 10% 6%
enough? Unweighted n 146 254 463 200 208 372 738 127 660 182

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
i Other
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area| Southern
y California
Q18. What if there was
a state ballot measure Yyes 53% 70% 32% 48% 78% 50% 32% 39% 52% 65% 53%
to have commercial
properties taxed
according to their no 42% 24% 65% 48% 16% 44% 65% 54% 44% 29% 44%
current market value
and direct some of this
new tax revenue to [VOL] don't know 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 7% 3%
state funding for K-to-
12 public schools?
Wq)uld you vote yes or Unweighted n 867 381 253 198 288 241 320 158 210 193 230
no?
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent

Deé?sot‘r:igt'c Reé’ils‘:‘)rlilcctan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
Q18. What if there was
a state ballot measure Yyes 58% 40% 47% 59% 59% 48% 65% 64% 49% 52% 55% 52% 57%
to have commercial
properties taxed
according to their no 36% 54% 47% 36% 37% 47% 31% 31% 45% 42% 43% 42% 41%
current market value
and direct some of this
new tax revenue to [VOL] don't know 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 2%
state funding for K-to-
12 public schools?
W97U|d you vote yes or Unweighted n 595 234 432 435 169 520 158 146 718 651 213 712 152
no?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'Q'Lﬁ@h”' College ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
Q18. What if there was
a state ballot measure Yes 60% 47% 57% 65% 50% 51% 51% 63% 49% 62%
to have commercial
properties taxed
according to their no 37% 47% 38% 32% 47% 42% 44% 29% 46% 34%
current market value
and direct some of this
new tax revenue to [VOL] don't know 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5%
state funding for K-to-
12 public schools?
Wq’uld you vote yes or Unweighted n 146 255 464 200 209 373 740 127 662 182
no?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel Other
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
19. What if th
N3 What if there was & e 49% 64% | 29% | 48% | 66% | 51% | 34% 41% 47% 54% 53%
to replace the two-
o et with a 55 MO 41% 24% | 62% | 48% | 20% | 40% | 60% 47% 41% 37% 38%
percent majority vote
for voters to pass local 1y | gon't know 10% 2% [ 9% | 4% | 14% | 9% | 6% 12% 12% 8% 8%
parcel taxes for their
local public schools?
‘rl]\gq,uld you vote yes or ynweighted n 863 380 251 197 286 240 319 158 210 191 228
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
De('i?sot‘r:i';?ttic Redpils’miccta" Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes no yes
19. What if th
Q13. What If thore was & e 54% 38% 46% | 53% | 63% | 43% | 57% | 58% | 46% | 49% 51% 48% 53%
to replace the two-
e twith a 55 MO 36% 51% 46% | 36% | 31% | 46% | 36% | 32% | 44% | 42% 40% 42% 38%
percent majority vote
for voters to pass local n 0 9 o 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 o
parcel taxes for their [VOL] don't know 10% 1% 8% 1% 7% 1% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8%
local public schools?
m?,”'d you vote yes or Unweighted n 593 232 430 433 168 519 156 146 714 649 211 710 150
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
19. What if th
N3 What if there was 54% 46% 50% 63% 47% 46% | 47% 61% 45% | 60%
to'replace the two-
'rggﬂisr;’n‘;fm witha55 NoO 33% 43% 42% 28% 45% 47% | 43% 29% 44% 32%
percent majority vote
for voters to pass local (v ] don't know 13% 1% 7% 9% 8% 7% | 10% 9% 1% 8%
parcel taxes for their
local public schools?
x\gq)uld you vote yes or ypweighted n 146 254 461 200 207 371 736 127 660 180

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
fiely volers Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area| Southern
y California
Q20. If your LOCAL  yes 60% 75% | 39% | 54% | 77% | 56% | 46% 49% 61% 66% 60%
school district had a
bond measure on the no 32% 18% 49% 38% 14% 34% A47% 41% 31% 25% 33%
ballot to pay for
school construction [VOL] don't know 9% 7% 12% 7% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7%
projects, would you i
vote yes or no? Unweighted n 863 380 251 197 286 241 318 158 210 191 228
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent

Deé?sot?ircattic Redpiusjtt:liicctan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
ggf?‘-’tl)fl :gi):trr it?ﬁﬁa yes 64% 50% 55% | 65% 76% 54% | 66% | 68% | 57% 59% 62% 59% 66%
bond measure on the no 28% 41% 38% 26% 22% 36% 25% 26% 33% 32% 32% 32% 29%
ballot to pay for
school construction [VOL] don't know 8% 9% 7% 10% 1% 10% 9% 6% 10% 9% 6% 9% 5%
projects, would you i
vote yes or no? Unweighted n 593 232 431 432 169 518 156 145 715 648 212 709 151

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q20. If your LOCAL  yes 69% 56% 59% 74% 58% 54% 58% 71% 56% 72%
school district had a
bond measure on the no 22% 34% 34% 23% 33% 36% 33% 22% 34% 23%
ballot to pay for
school construction  [VOL] don't know 9% 10% 7% 4% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 5%
projects, would you .
vote yes or no? Unweighted n 145 254 462 200 207 372 736 127 661 179

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIterSI Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Sc?l:lttmirr_n
California
gﬂe;’\s’:x mhfgﬁrwas yes 48% 68% | 24% | 42% | 71% | 45% | 29% 35% 51% 57% 47%
i'-n‘zfétebfggltgarcel no 45% 24% | 69% | 54% | 20% | 45% | 68% 53% 42% 36% 47%
taxes to provide More  [yoL] don't know 7% 8% | 7% | 4% | 9% | 10% | 4% 1% 7% 7% 6%
B e oo g ' unweighted n 864 381 | 252 | 196 | 287 | 241 | 318 158 210 192 228
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
De(;l;sot(r:i::attic Reéoi:glii;an Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes no yes
g'ﬂe:‘s"l}f; g;hfgﬁrwas yes 55% 31% 44% | 52% | 55% | 43% | 62% | 61% | 43% 48% 48% 47% 50%
LocaL eb?cllc?atltgarcel no 39% 57% 50% | 40% | 42% | 48% | 35% | 34% | 48% 44% 48% 45% 45%
taxes to provide More  1yoL] don't know 6% 13% 7% | 8% | 3% | 9% | 4% | 5% | 8% 8% 4% 8% 4%
3;'3'{,%?:3:;’?: Would ynweighted n 593 233 430 | 434 | 168 | 520 | 156 | 146 | 715 649 212 710 151
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
“ig';ﬁf;h“' eg?ljgggn Jollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
gﬂe:‘s’n‘;‘; Er:h;c:Srwas yes 52% 42% 52% 59% 45% 47% | 46% 59% 44% 57%
i';l?zfé';ebf;'c"gltgarcel no 41% 48% 43% 37% 48% 46% | 47% 35% 48% | 37%
taxes to provide More  [yoL] don't know 7% 10% 5% 4% 7% 7% | 8% 6% 8% | 6%
5,‘,’3'\'2?:322'3: Would Jnweighted n 145 255 462 199 208 372 | 738 126 662 179
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIter;I Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Sc?l:lttmirr_n
California
gﬁhﬁ;:nxg;g} alot 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6%
’(‘:?n'tcr'oﬁt;:%“n‘;i*:% Local 4 jittre 25% 26% | 21% | 26% | 25% | 20% | 29% 27% 29% 19% 24%
Formula, a policy nothing at all 69% 67% | 73% | 69% | 67% | 76% | 64% 65% 68% 73% 68%
ka3 andes the (VoL don't know 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | o% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
school districts are ~ Unweighted n 866 380 | 253 | 198 | 288 | 241 | 319 157 210 193 230
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent

Deé'i'sot‘:i':tﬁc Recﬁl.sjglii:t:tan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes no yes
g’lfit-h';':;" r"';l‘l,zhyéfu alot 6% 5% 7% 5% 9% 4% 8% | 1% | 4% 6% 6% 6% 4%
'&%?l’goal'}"u“r}(}i':]‘z'-°°a' a little 24% 26% 24% | 25% | 25% | 24% | 26% | 22% | 26% 26% 20% 26% 18%
Formula, a policy nothing at all 68% 68% 68% | 69% | 65% | 71% | 65% | 67% | 69% 67% 74% 67% 78%
Y K3 oS e [voL] don't know 1% 1% 0% | 1% | o% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
school districts are o Unweighted n 595 234 431 | 435 | 169 | 519 | 158 | 146 | 717 650 213 711 152

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';zfyh“' eg%ﬁgggn Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
gnzit-h';':g\" gt",‘;hy;fu alot 7% 2% 10% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7%
gian'tf;}'ﬁunt(}i':lz'-°°a' a little 27% 26% 22% 29% 18% 24% | 25% 21% 24% 24%
Formula, a policy nothing at all 65% 72% 67% 66% 75% 71% | 68% 71% 69% | 69%
Y ka3 andes the [voL] don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 1% | 0%
school districts are ~ Unweighted n 146 254 464 200 208 373 | 739 127 661 182

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel Other
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area| Southern
y California
23. The L | Control
B vl 2" favor 67% 80% | 48% | 72% | 81% | 69% | 54% 69% 61% 66% 73%
provides add'l funding
have mora [Enaiich " oppose 22% 12% | 40% | 19% | 11% | 20% | 38% 22% 31% 14% 21%
language learners]
AND [lower-income  (yo| ] don't know 10% 8% | 12% | 9% | 9% | 1% | 9% 10% 8% 19% 6%
students] and flexility
over how state funding
is spent. In general, do ypweighted n 860 380 250 196 285 240 317 158 208 191 229
you favor or oppose?
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
De;?stitr:ilatic Recﬁtsjgliicctan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes no yes
23. The L | Control
?undinge,:;’,ﬁmam " favor 68% 67% 62% | 72% | 74% | 66% | 65% | 74% | 65% | 68% 66% 68% 67%
provides add'l funding
hveoor [Enaiion ¢ oppose 21% 26% 29% | 17% | 21% | 22% | 25% | 28% | 22% | 21% 25% 22% 23%
language learners]
AND [Iower-income . o, o, 0, [ o, 0, [y 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
students] and flexility [VOL] don't know 1% 7% 9% 1% 4% 12% 1% 3% 12% 1% 8% 10% 10%
over how state funding
. ’ nweighted n
is spent. In general, do y ighted 591 232 426 434 168 516 156 145 712 646 211 706 151
you favor or oppose?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
23. The L | trol
Eu,,dingeF;’,‘,’,?u&“ " favor 67% 65% 71% 73% 68% 67% | 68% 65% 66% | 69%
provides add'l funding
have mora [Enaiich ¢ oppose 21% 24% 21% 19% | 20% | 25% | 22% | 23% 22% | 23%
language learners]
AND [lower-income v ] don't know 12% 1% 8% 8% 1% 9% | 10% 12% 1% 8%
students] and flexility
over how state funding
is spent. In general, do ypweighted n 146 250 462 199 208 371 733 127 658 181
you favor or oppose?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
4 California
Q24. As the state very confident 1% 15% | 9% 7% | 13% | 1% | 9% 10% 8% 1% 17%
implements the Local
gg:gmLFﬂgw"Q somewhat confident 39% 49% | 29% | 39% | 50% | 46% | 26% 45% 43% 37% 35%
f:c’;'iiﬂgi‘]ed\{:t‘r‘lgt‘:‘ not too confident 26% 23% | 28% | 31% | 24% | 28% | 28% 28% 24% 29% 26%
o e ding will Mot at all confident 19% 10% | 28% | 19% | 9% | 12% | 33% 14% 21% 20% 19%
P e iamaoney ©" - [VOL] don't know 4% 3% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 4% 4% 5% 4% 3%
oot sadentsla - Unweighted n 863 381 | 251 | 197 | 288 | 241 | 316 158 209 192 229
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Decr|1i1$ot(:ircattic Redpitsjgliicctan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
iﬂ'!r'fgl-e‘r\:etnf;z fﬁaetiocal very confident 1% 12% 13% | 10% 12% 10% | 18% | 12% | 11% 1% 12% 12% 1%
ggr“rm'a':f]gwng somewhat confident 42% 36% 35% | 44% | 39% | 42% | 32% | 40% | 39% 41% 34% 40% 36%
f:c’gliii’r‘ln‘]ed\i’;‘r'ig‘sat not too confident 26% 28% 25% | 28% | 33% | 27% | 19% | 26% | 27% 27% 26% 27% 24%
A torest fueding will Mot at all confident 17% 22% 2% | 14% | 14% | 18% | 24% | 18% | 19% | 16% 25% 16% 28%
P iamoones ©"  [VOL] don't know 4% 2% a% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 7% | 3% | 4% 5% 2% 5% 1%
:'f,g:,",g;s;tﬁ,“d’i?,{s[;gwef' Unweighted n 592 233 431 | 432 169 | 517 | 157 | 146 | 714 647 213 708 152
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q24. As the state very confident 12% 1% 1% 13% 14% 9% 12% 8% 1% 12%
implements the Local
gggﬂmLFﬂ2$"9 somewhat confident 43% 36% 42% 43% 38% 40% | 40% 38% 39% 41%
f:c';iiecggf?’led{:t‘;igt‘:t not too confident 22% 31% 23% 26% 26% 27% | 27% 26% 20% | 22%
xm%gﬁxmwwmnmmmMmMmt 16% 20% 18% 15% 19% 19% | 18% 22% 17% 23%
P Temaoney O [VOL] don't know 7% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% | 3% 7% 4% | 2%
o andentala"” Unweighted n 146 254 461 200 209 373 | 736 127 658 | 182

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel Other
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Central Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
Valley California
?rrfgl-e/r*nsetnhtg mtiocal improve a lot 16% 24% | 7% | 13% | 21% | 14% | 11% 14% 18% 12% 21%
ggrnntquﬂlaﬁéwgﬂ think ImProve somewhat 46% 50% | 37% | 53% | 52% | 51% | 37% 47% 40% 54% 44%
;'l‘;‘;“‘,‘;‘:r‘mf of will NOT improve 27% 15% | 48% | 26% | 14% | 24% | 46% 25% 31% 22% 27%
B e AND a9 wer. [VOL] don't know 11% 1% | 8% | 9% | 13% | 11% | 6% 14% 1% 12% 8%
e S aentelay" Unweighted n 863 381 | 250 | 198 | 288 | 241 | 316 157 210 192 228
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent

Decririlsottr:ircattic Redr;lsjttzlii;an Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes no yes
?nfgl-e/r*nset;‘é state | improvealot 17% 15% 15% | 17% | 34% | 10% | 15% | 22% | 14% 16% 15% 16% 13%
ggpl;’;’lg':ggd;gg think imProve somewhat 48% 42% 42% | 50% | 40% | 48% | 47% | 41% | 48% 49% 40% 48% 39%
the academic will NOT improve 25% 31% 32% | 23% | 20% | 20% | 31% | 32% | 25% 24% 37% 25% 37%
o] TAND] Tower- [VOL] don't know 10% 12% 12% | 10% | 6% | 13% | 7% | 5% | 13% | 12% 9% 1% 10%
et ierolas" Unweighted n 594 232 430 | 433 | 169 | 518 | 156 | 146 | 714 648 212 709 151

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egﬁﬂ:tgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

?nfgl-e/:fetnhtg mtiocal improve a lot 27% 14% 14% 22% 18% 10% | 14% 25% 14% 19%
ggr“r:]’&fggd;gg think imProve somewhat 41% 46% 48% 48% 45% 51% | 47% 42% 45% 49%
the academic - will NOT improve 22% 29% 28% 20% 28% 31% | 28% 22% 29% | 25%
e e AND: 9 wer. [VOL] don't know 1% 1% 10% 10% 10% 8% | 11% 1% 2% | 7%
income students] will L ;ohied n 146 254 461 200 208 371 736 127 659 181
or will not improve?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel t Other
fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIter;I Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
California
Q33. How concerned  very concerned 45% 66% 17% 41% 70% 34% 25% 31% 49% 52% 40%
are you that increased
federal immigration somewhat concerned 24% 21% 20% 22% 23% 25% 24% 27% 29% 22% 22%
er_llflqrcemetnt efforts ot too concerned 14% 8% 25% | 17% 3% 22% | 19% 15% 9% 14% 19%
will impaci
undocﬁmented not at all concerned 16% 5% 35% 20% 3% 18% 30% 26% 12% 11% 18%
gﬁﬁﬂ;ﬁ:;ﬁﬁ?ﬂkal [VOL] don't know 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
public schools? Unweighted n 863 381 251 196 288 240 318 157 210 193 228
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent

Deé?sotfi';?tﬁc Redr;lsltl:'liié:tan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
Q33. How concerned  very concerned 51% 30% 39% 50% 60% 39% 45% 48% 43% 45% 42% 45% 42%
Ao imeirctrased somewhat concerned 23% 25% 25% | 23% | 23% | 24% | 27% | 30% | 22% | 25% 22% 24% 23%
eqlflqrceme;nt efforts  not too concerned 12% 19% 14% 15% 5% 18% 12% 10% 16% 15% 12% 14% 14%
will Impac
undocﬁmented not at all concerned 13% 24% 22% 11% 12% 18% 16% 12% 18% 14% 22% 15% 21%
students and their [VOL] don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
families in your local
public schools? Unweighted n 593 233 430 433 169 517 158 146 714 648 212 708 152

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q33. How concerned  very concerned 48% 38% 50% 51% 38% 45% 43% 54% 42% 49%
are you that increased o o 3 o o o o o o o
federal immigration somewhat concerned 26% 26% 21% 30% 26% 18% 23% 27% 22% 30%
eqlflqrcemetnt efforts  not too concerned 12% 16% 12% 9% 19% 16% | 16% 6% 16% 11%
will Impac
undocﬁmented not at all concerned 12% 19% 15% 1% 15% 20% 17% 13% 19% 10%
students and their [VOL] don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
families in your local
public schools? Unweighted n 146 255 460 200 208 371 736 127 658 182

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel Other
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Central Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
Valley . K
California
Q34. Do you favor or
oppose your public favor 59% 88% 17% 55% 89% 59% 27% 45% 69% 65% 52%
school district
designating itself as a
sanctuary 'safe zone' oppose 38% 10% 79% 40% 8% 37% 70% 52% 26% 32% 45%
to indicate it will
protect its
undocumented [VOL] don't know 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3%
students and their
families from federal
immigration Unweighted n 862 379 251 197 287 238 319 157 208 193 228
enforcement efforts?
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent

Decr|1i1$ot(:ircattic Redpitsjgliicctan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
Q34. Do you favor or
oppose your public favor 66% 45% 52% 66% 72% 52% 67% 65% 57% 58% 60% 58% 63%
school district
designating itself as a
sanctuary 'safe zone' oppose 31% 53% 45% 31% 25% 45% 29% 32% 40% 38% 37% 39% 34%
to indicate it will
protect its
undocumented [VOL] don't know 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
students and their
families from federal
immigration Unweighted n 593 231 431 431 167 518 157 146 713 647 212 708 151
enforcement efforts?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q34. Do you favor or
oppose your public favor 67% 54% 61% 70% 56% 55% 56% 75% 55% 67%
school district
designating itself as a
sanctuary ‘'safe zone' oppose 27% 43% 36% 27% 41% 43% 41% 21% 41% 29%
to indicate it will
protect its
undocumented [VOL] don't know 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
students and their
fami!ies f_rom federal
immigration Unweighted n 145 253 462 199 208 370 736 126 657 182
enforcement efforts?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel Other
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?IZTIter;I Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
California
Q35. How concerned  very concerned 40% 55% | 23% | 32% | 52% | 34% | 30% 31% 50% 38% 38%
areyouaboutthe  somewhatconcerned | 27% 25% | 32% | 32% | 27% | 36% | 23% 26% 25% 28% 29%
shgotilng, iR your local not too concerned 19% 14% | 26% | 18% | 16% | 18% | 24% 23% 11% 21% 19%
schools? Are you ve
concerned. somewhat not at all concerned 12% 4% | 17% | 17% | 4% | 10% | 21% 19% 13% 9% 12%
22222{223 ggtnto?at [VOL] don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1%
all concerned? Unweighted n 864 380 252 197 288 240 318 157 209 193 229
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Del;?s(;:':ircattic Reé)i:ttz,lii:tan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes no yes
Q35. How concerned  very concerned 44% 30% 31% | 49% 57% 32% | 48% | 41% | 40% 39% 44% 39% 46%
areyouaboutthe g omewhat concerned 27% 28% 24% | 30% | 15% | 34% | 18% | 13% | 32% | 20% 22% 28% 23%
shgotilng) iR your local not too concerned 17% 23% 26% 12% 15% 19% | 21% | 30% | 15% 17% 22% 18% 20%
schools? re you ve
concerned, so):newh;%, not at all concerned 9% 19% 17% 8% 12% 13% 11% 16% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12%
22222:223 gftng’& ¢ [VOL]don't know 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0%
all concerned? Unweighted n 593 233 430 434 169 518 157 146 715 648 213 709 152
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : P
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only cofleg Graduate
education
Q35. How concerned  very concerned 56% 35% 38% 50% 34% 34% 36% 63% 39% 42%
areyouaboutthe g omewhat concerned 19% 28% 30% 25% 28% 31% | 29% 17% 30% | 22%
shﬁotilng, iR your local not too concerned 15% 19% 20% 12% 20% 22% 21% 7% 19% 18%
sSchools? Are you ve
concerned, so’:newh;{ not at all concerned 8% 15% 11% 1% 16% 12% 13% 6% 10% 17%
gggg:m:g ggtng;‘; ¢ [VOL]don't know 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 7% 2% 1%
all concerr;ed? Unweighted n 146 254 462 200 209 372 737 127 659 182

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Education - Likely Voters - April 2018

Party Ideology Region
Likel Other
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;?lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area| Southern
y California
Q36. Do you favor or  favor 32% 13% | 60% | 33% | 8% | 33% | 58% 52% 21% 17% 40%
?pp?‘se alloginghmﬁre oppose 65% 86% | 35% | 64% | 91% | 66% | 37% 46% 77% 80% 57%
eachers and schoo
officials to carry guns [VOL] don't know 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3%
in schools? Unweighted n 861 379 | 250 | 197 | 287 | 240 | 316 156 208 193 228
Congressional district Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household | Public School Parent
Deé'i'sot‘:i':tﬁc Rec?ils‘tbrliicctan Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes no yes
Q36. Do you favor or  favor 24% 49% 36% 28% 32% 35% 22% 29% 33% 30% 38% 32% 32%
?eg%?‘zesagg‘gisnghg‘;fe oppose 73% 49% 61% 69% 65% 61% 7% 70% 63% 67% 60% 65% 65%
I
officials to carry guns [VOL] don't know 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2%
in schools? Unweighted n 591 232 429 | 432 167 516 | 158 | 146 | 712 646 212 707 151
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q36. Do you favor or  favor 33% 37% 26% 30% 37% 32% 35% 19% 34% 28%
?PP?‘SS a||°‘éVi"9hm°lre oppose 64% 60% 72% 67% 60% 66% 62% 78% 62% 71%
eachers and schoo
officials to carry guns [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%
in schools? Unweighted n 145 253 461 198 209 371 735 126 658 180

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: March 25 - April 3, 2018
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